RESOLUTION NO. 876

A RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF ACCEPTING A BRONZE STATUE FOR PLACEMENT AT THE PARKING LOT AND MARITIME PIER LOCATED AT 3003 HARBORVIEW DRIVE IN GIG HARBOR.

WHEREAS, the City of Gig Harbor is committed to the promotion of its artistic and cultural resources for the benefit of its residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the City of Gig Harbor wishes to encourage public programs and art placements that further the development and public awareness of fine arts in our community; and

WHEREAS, a realistic sculpture that is to be fabricated was presented as a representational (true to life) style bronze based on the 1909 photographic image taken by Ashael Curtis of a man holding a salmon; and

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor Arts Commission has indicated their enthusiastic support of placing a realistic Bronze Statue (as presented) at the Maritime Pier and Parking Lot located at 3003 Harborview Drive in Gig Harbor; and

WHEREAS, the Bronze Statue is consistent with these objectives and will further the quality of life for Gig Harbor residents and its visitors; and

WHEREAS, although supportive of the donated Bronze Statue, the City will not commit funding support or staff time at this time; now, therefore;

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR, WASHINGTON, HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

The City Council expresses its support for the Bronze Statue of a fisherman to be placed at the Parking Lot and Maritime Pier location in Gig Harbor.

RESOLVED this 10th of October, 2011.

Mayor Charles L. Hunter

ATTEST:

Molly M. Towslee, City Clerk

Page 1 of 2

Filed with City Clerk: 10/05/11 Passed by City Council: 10/10/11 Resolution No. 876